Gympie Waste Management Facility Waste Disposal Fees and Charges

Queensland Government waste levy is included where applicable. GST included. For more informationcontact Council on 1300 307 800.

General Waste - Domestic

Domestic household waste from the Gympie region.

This includes an average sedan boot, half of a single axle trailer (@) (@) (@) (@) fs)

or a 240 litre waste bin. Sedan Wagon Wheelie Bin

Medium Load $35 flat rate M ﬁ @

This includes a single axle trailer or full utility tray. Single Axle Trailer

Large Load $70 flat rate w
This includes a dual axle trailer, a full van or ute with a single axle (o) (o) O (o) O

trailer. Ute and Trailer Dual Axle Trailer

Bulk Load $270 per tonne

If the load weight is greater than 500kg or the vehicle exceeds 4.5 gross vehicle mass (GVM), a per tonne charge applies.

Commercial Waste

Commercial and Industrial, Construction and Demolition waste from the Gympie region.

Commercial and Industrial Waste A minimum charge of $18 per load applies................. $300 per tonne
Construction and Demolition Waste A minimum charge of $18 per load applies............................. $300 per tonne

Garden Vegetation

Garden vegetation including grass clippings, clean processed timber vegetation and clean processed green vegetation
from the Gympie region not mixed with other types of waste. Excludes processed construction timber and wood, and fruit
and vegetable produce.

Domestic Green Vegetation up t0 100KG ... NO CHARGE
Domestic Green Vegetation over 100kg A minimum charge of $5 then applies ... $50 per tonne
Commercial Green Vegetation................ceoneeeesssseessssssssss s $50 per tonne

Oversized Vegetation Includes any vegetation with trunks with a diameter greater than 300mm.
Applicable to domestic and COMMErCIAl I0AAS ..............cooorereeeeeeeveeciesseeeee e seseeessssnnnes $300 per tonne

Untreated Timber

Clean untreated and unpainted timber from the Gympie region. Excludes treated timber, painted timber, chipboard,
laminated timber, varnished timber, timber veneer, plywood, fibreboard and melamine board.

UNTrEated TIMDET ............oo oot ssss s $50 per tonne

Tyres from the Gympie region. Tyres are a regulated waste and waste tracking requirements apply depending on weight to
be disposed of and the domestic or commercial nature of the load.

Motorbike/Passenger Vehicle TYre............. e .$10 per tyre
LIt TrUCK/AWWD TYKE...........oooooeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeseseeese s ssssss s ssssssssssssssss s ssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssss s $25 per tyre
Large Truck/Forklift/Bobcat TYre.................oeoseesseesseesssesssesssssessssesssses s .$40 per tyre
TPACTON TYK@ ..o s s s 0 $160 per tyre
GRAAEE TYF ..o $400 per tyre

If the tyre is on a rim, an additional $30 per tyre applies to the charge listed above.




Clean soil (clean earth), gravel, clay or sand from the Gympie region. Excludes contaminated soil (earth materials).

Clean Soil (Clean Earth) Load must contain soil or similar spreadable clean fill material...........cc....... $180 per tonne

Special Burial

Special burial waste from the Gympie region. By appointment only.
Special Burial A minimum fee of $190 applies (up to 100kg) - per tonne fee thereafter ... $285 per tonne
Deceased Animal Burial A minimum fee of $15 QPPIES........ovvvrrrrrrrrooeoseeceseccccceeeeeeeereeeeeeee s seensrseeseeee $285 per tonne

Regulated Waste

Regulated waste from the Gympie region. Waste transporting and waste tracking requirements apply. This facility is
licensed to accept small volumes of regulated waste only. Acceptance of regulated waste is at the discretion of Gympie
Regional Council. Disposal by appointment only.

Regulated Waste Cat@gory 1.........eeomeeesssssssessssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssss oo $400 per tonne
Regulated Waste Cat@gory 2. s sssssssssssssss s $340 per tonne
Asbestos Disposal A minimum asbestos disposal fee of $70 APPlIES.......ccccccvrrvveerrrsseererrssieeerrssineeersnee $250 per tonne
Out of Area Asbestos A minimum asbestos disposal fee of $370 APPIIES .......vrvvvevverrrssrvverssserreesssnroe $410 per tonne
Waste Tracking CertifiCate. ... $6 each

Other fees and charges for waste from the Gympie region.

Concrete and Masonry (Domestic) Up to 200mm max [@NGtH .......ooooeeeermrecernsseeeeesssneesesssssssssssnssens $210 per tonne
SCRAP IMIERAL............ooooi s FREE
Whitegoods (decommissioned with degassing CErtifiCate).........o.owueerrmmmeeermsiseerrsssseeessssieessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees FREE
Whitegoods (not deCOMMISSIONEA) ......oooovverrrriieeerrrssieeeesssieese e ssssssss s ssssse s sssesss e ..$15 per unit
SOIAF PANEIS ...........oooeeeeeeeeee e $5 each
FOAM IMATEF@SS@S (DOMESHIC)....ooocoereiviveiieeeeeeeereeeee s sssssissssssssssssss s $15 each
INNErSPring MattreSSES (DOMESHIC)......ooouccoveveerrrieeeessseeesees s ssssss s ssssss s sssss s sssss s ssssss s sssse $30 each
MaAttreSSeS (COMMEICTIAL) .....ccoooiieeveerreceesiieeeese st eesssissssss s sissssss s sessssss i nsenss s $600 per tonne
Lightweight Material ... $1,000 per tonne
Out of Region Waste Excluding asbestos from out of the Gympie region................ccooo.... $1,000 per tonne

Reloading Fee Reloading fee in addition to the waste type correction charge for
incorrectly declared or diSPOSEA Of WASTE ...............ccevrrereeeeeeeseesesessscssemsessssseesseeeeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssseeseeesesesssssssns $300 flat rate

Recyclable Materials

Items which are recoverable and/or recyclable from the Gympie region. Be sure to recycle right and avoid contaminating
valuable resources! FREE disposal for Domestic customers only. Fees may apply for Commercial disposal of recyclable

items.

Cardboard (flattened) Household Batteries (clear tape ends) Motor Oil (up to 100L max. 20L
Co-mingled Household Recycling LPG Cylinders (empty) containers)

Electronic Waste Fire Extinguishers (empty) Polystyrene (clean)

Vehicle Batteries Paint (up to 100L max. 20L containers) ~ drumMuster (empty containers)

Aerosols (empty)
These items can be dropped off at Recycling Alley near the entrance. Please note, if
any other form of waste (with a fee associated) is incorrectly disposed of in the
Recycling Alley (for example, general waste), illegal dumping penalties may apply. 16)553'&“




